

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 32253 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 609 OF 2025

HAB Pharmaceutical And Research Limited &
Anr.

...Applicants/Plaintiffs

Versus

Smith & Kenner Pharmaceutical Pvt. Ltd.

...Defendant

Mr. Rajas Panadikar i/by Mr. Shekhar Bhagat for Plaintiff.
Mr. Javid R. Shaikh, ASO, Court Receiver.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 24th November, 2025.

P. C. :

1. The matter is wrongly on Board. To come up on scheduled date of **8th December, 2025.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]