

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 32253 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS 609 OF 2025

Hab Pharmaceutical And Research Limited ....PETITIONER  
V/S

Smith Kenner Pharmaceutical Pvt Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Mr. Alankar Kirpekar, Mr. Shekhar Bhagat and Mr. Rajas  
Panandikar i/b Shekhar Bhagat and Neelaja Kirpekar for the  
Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.  
DESHMUKH J**

**DATE : 2nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/12/2025 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**